₹ 18,79,38,701/- excluding GST 
6. Cost of Tender Document : ₹ 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) in form 

of a Demand Draft in favor of  WAPCOS Limited 
payable at Gurugram 

7. Bid Security : Bidders shall submit a ‘Bid Security’ of 2% of 
Estimated Cost i.e. Rs. 37,58,800/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand and 
Eight Hundred Only) in the form of 
DD/BG/Insurance Surety Bonds in favour of 
“WAPCOS Limited” payable at Gurugram issued 
by a Scheduled/Nationalized bank as per FORM 
J. Bid Security shall be valid for 240 days. SFMS 
Confirmation of BG is compulsory. A copy of

[...]

from doing any business with WAPCOS Limited. 

2.1 Incomplete Price bid shall be liable to be rejected, at the discretion of WAPCOS Limited. The 
total bid price shall cover the entire scope of works covered in the tender. 

3.0 BID SECURITY/EMD 

Bidders shall submit a ‘Bid Security’ Rs. 37,58,800/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-
Eight Thousand and Eight Hundred Only) in the form of Insurance Surety Bonds/DD/BG in 
favor of “WAPCOS Limited” payable at Gurugram issued by a Scheduled/Nationalized bank 
as per Form J. In case, bidder fails to submit the Bid Security, the bid shall be rejected. Bid 
Security shall be valid for 60 (sixty) days beyond the bid validity.